• Goodwill is not amortised but maintained at its historic value subject to annual impairment reviews.
• Recognition of an expense in respect of share based payments. The treatment under UK GAAP (FRS 20)

is identical to IFRS, however the Group had not previously been required to apply FRS20 and so the full
impact has been shown as part of the IFRS transition adjustments.

• Recognition of an expense in respect of accrued staff holiday pay under IAS19.
• Revaluation of certain investments classified as available-for-sale, and a corresponding increase in the

investment revaluation reserve at 1 July 2005.  This accounting treatment was adopted by the Group
under UK GAAP during the year ended 30 June 2006, and accordingly no IFRS adjustments were required
to the carrying values at 30 June 2006.

Reconciliation of the Group profit and loss account under UK GAAP to the Group income statement under IFRS
for the year ended 30 June 2006

Continuing operations

UK GAAP

IFRS
Reclass-
ifications

(i)

Income
taxes  IAS

12 (ii)

Employee
benefits IAS

19 (iii)

Share based
payments

IFRS 2 (iv)
Goodwill

IFRS 3 (v)

IFRS
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 73,460 - - - - - 73,460

Admin. expenses (67,720) 19,191 - (67) (661) 67 (49,190)
Exceptional admin.
expenses - (19,627) - - - - (19,627)

Total admin. expenses  (67,720) (436) - (67) (661) 67 (68,817)

Operating profit 5,740 (436) - (67) (661) 67 4,643

Investment revenue 2,919 - - - - - 2,919
Other gains and losses 35 - - - - - 35
Finance costs (436) 436 - - - - -

Profit before tax 8,258 - - (67) (661) 67 7,597
Tax (1,802) - 218 - - - (1,584)

Profit for the period 6,456 - 218 (67) (661) 67 6,013

   Page 24

22. Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs) continued

 Reconciliation of the Group balance sheet and total equity under UK GAAP to IFRS at 30 June 2006.

UK

GAAP

IFRS
Reclass-
ifications

(i)

Income
taxes  IAS

12 (ii)

Employee
benefits IAS

19 (iii)

Share based
payments

IFRS 2 (iv)
Goodwill

IFRS 3 (v)

IFRS
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Non-current assets
Goodwill 1,133 - - - - 200 1,333
Other intangible assets - 97 - - - - 97
Property, plant and
equipment 1,816 (97) - - - - 1,719

Investments 2,105 (2,105) - - - - -
Deferred tax assets - - 820 - - - 820

 5,054 (2,105) 820 - - 200 3,969
Current assets
Trade and other
receivables 48,379 (304) - - - - 48,075
Cash and cash
equivalents

13,745 - - - - - 13,745

Investments 11,247 2,105 - - - -   13,352

 73,371 1,801 - - - - 75,172

Total assets 78,425 (304) 820 - - 200 79,141

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables 57,372 - - 238 - - 57,610

 57,372 - - 238 - - 57,610

Net current assets 15,999 1,801 - (238) - - 17,562

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities - (308) 3,190 - - - 2,882

Trade and other
payables 665 - - - - - 665
Provisions 511 4 - - - - 515

 1,176 (304) 3,190 - - - 4,062

Total liabilities 58,548 (304) 3,190 238 - - 61,672

Net assets 19,877 - (2,370) (238) - 200 17,469

Equity
Share capital 172 - - - - - 172
Share premium account 1,733 - - - - - 1,733
Revaluation reserve 10,031 - (2,882) - - - 7,149
Capital red. reserve 12 - - - - - 12
EBT Reserve (63) - - - - - (63)
Shares held by EBT res. (19,809) - - - - - (19,809)
Share option reserve - - 239 - 675 - 914
Retained earnings 27,801 - 273 (238) (675) 200 27,361

Total equity 19,877 - (2,370) (238) - 200 17,469

   Page 25

22. Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs) continued

Reconciliation of the Group balance sheet and total equity under UK GAAP to IFRS at 1 July 2005

UK

GAAP

IFRS
reclassifi-
cations (i)

Income
taxes  IAS

12 (ii)

Available
for sale
invest-

ments (vi)

Share
based

payments
IFRS 2 (iv)

Employee
benefits IAS

19 (iii)

Goodwill
IFRS 3

(v) IFRS
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Non-current assets
Goodwill 1,200 - - - - - 133 1,333
Other intangible assets - 140 - - - - - 140
Property, plant and
equipment 1,644 (140) - - - - - 1,504

Investments 3,168 (9,095) - 5,927 - - - -
Deferred tax assets - - 353 - - - - 353

 6,012 (9,095) 353 5,927 - - 133 3,330
Current assets
Trade and other
receivables 33,254 - - - - - - 33,254

Cash and cash
equivalents

32,147 - - - - - -   32,147

Investments 148 9,095 - - - - - 9,243

 65,549 9,095 - - - - - 74,644

Total assets 71,561 - 353 5,927 - - 133 77,974

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables 37,309 - - - - 171 - 37,480
Current tax liabilities 2,524 - - - - - - 2,524

 39,833 - - - - 171 - 40,004

Net current assets

25,716 9,095 - - - (171) - 34,640

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 275 - 1,767 - - - - 2,042

Trade and other
payables 509 - - - - - - 509
Provisions 288 - - - - - - 288

 1,072 - 1,767 - - -  2,839

Total liabilities 40,905 - 1,767 - - 171 - 42,843

Net assets 30,656 - (1,414) 5,927 - (171) 133 35,131

Equity
Share capital 172 - - - - - - 172
Share premium account 1,733 - - - - - - 1,733
Revaluation reserve - - (1,664) 5,927 - - - 4,263
Capital red. reserve 12 - - - - - - 12
EBT Reserve - - - - - - - -
Shares held by EBT res. (469) - - - - - - (469)
Share option reserve - - 195 - 14 - - 209
Retained earnings 29,208 - 55 - (14) (171) 133 29,211

Total equity 30,656 - (1,414) 5,927 - (171) 133 35,131

   Page 26

22. Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs) continued

(i)   IFRS reclassifications: IFRS has different presentation and disclosure requirements to UK GAAP and
  conversion to IFRS has involved a number of changes to the presentation of items within the financial
  statements although these changes have no net change to reported profits. The main reclassifications
  under IFRS are as follows:

a) Under UK GAAP, purchased software was previously classified as a tangible fixed asset
whereas under IFRS these assets are now classified as intangible (2006: £97,000, 2005: